

b
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 642 OF 2010

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIRDOSH BANU @ K.D.KUBRA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani,Adv.
Sri G. Balaji,Adv.
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition with liberty to pursue the allowable remedy in accordance with law. Permission is granted. The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master